FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington,	D.C.	20549
rvasi iii igtori,	D.O.	20070

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

STONEHILL MASTER FUND LTD.

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person*     STONEHILL CAPITAL			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Veradigm Inc. [ MDRX ]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director  X 10% Owner							
MANAGEMENT LLC			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/28/2024								Officer (give title C				ther (spelow)			
(Last) (First) (Middle) 320 PARK AVENUE 26TH FLOOR			4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 03/04/2024							· .	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(Street) NEW Y	ORK N'	V 1	0022	Rul	le	10b5-	1(c)	Tran	ısac	tion In	dicat	ion						
(City)			(ip)	$ _{\Box}$	Che	ck this box	to indic	cate that	a tran		s made p	ursuant to a	contract, instr	uction (	or written pl	an that	is inten	ded to
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	tive S	Sec	curities	Acq	uired	, Dis	sposed (	of, or	Benefic	ially Own	ed				
1. Title of	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	Exe	ecut ny	emed ion Date, /Day/Year	Cod	nsactior le (Instr.	ı   Dis	Securities A sposed Of (I	Acquired D) (Instr	I (A) or . 3, 4 and	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Owner Form: Di (D) or Indirect ( (Instr. 4)	rect	7. Natu Indired Benefic Owner (Instr.	t cial ship
							Cod	le V	Am	ount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 and					
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	02/28/2024				P		2,	679,000	A	\$6.81	7,766,6	86	I		See Footr	otes(1)(2)
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	02/28/2024				P		3,	021,000	A	\$6.81	8,758,1	76	I		See Footr	otes(2)(3)
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	02/29/2024				P		2	46,750	A	\$6.09(4)	8,013,4	36	I		See Footr	otes(1)(2)
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	02/29/2024				P		2	78,250	A	\$6.09(4)	9,036,4	26	I		See Footr	otes <sup>(2)(3)</sup>
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	03/01/2024				P		1,:	599,150	A	<b>\$6</b> <sup>(5)</sup>	9,612,5	86	I		See Footr	otes(1)(2)
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	03/01/2024				P		2,3	398,725	A	<b>\$6</b> <sup>(5)</sup>	11,435,	151	I		See Footr	otes(2)(3)
		Tal	ole II - Derivati (e.g., pu											d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		on of tr. Deriv	rities lired r osed ) r. 3, 4	6. Date Expira (Month	tion D		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Ben Own Foll Rep		urities Form deficially Direct ned or In-		nership nct (D) ndirect nstr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiratio Date	n Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
		Reporting Person* APITAL MA	NAGEMENT	· -														
(Last) 320 PAR 26TH FI	K AVENU LOOR	(First)	(Middle)															
(Street)	ORK	NY	10022		_													
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
		ANAGEMENT LLC					
320 PARK AVEN	NUE, 261H FL	OOR					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  STONEHILL INSTITUTIONAL PARTNERS  LP							
(Last) C/O STONEHIL 320 PARK AVEN		(Middle) ANAGEMENT LLC OOR					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  MOTULSKY JOHN							
(Last) C/O STONEHIL 320 PARK AVEN		(Middle) ANAGEMENT LLC					
J2U FARK AVE	NOE, ZUITIFL						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Sacks Jonathan S							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O STONEHILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC 320 PARK AVENUE, 26TH FLOOR							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SISITSKY PETER							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
		ANAGEMENT LLC					
320 PARK AVEN	NUE, 26TH FL	OOK 					
(Street)		10022					
NEW YORK	NY	10022					
	NY (State)	(Zip)					
NEW YORK	(State)	(Zip)					
NEW YORK (City)  1. Name and Addres	(State)	(Zip)					
NEW YORK (City)  1. Name and Addres THOYER MI (Last)	(State) s of Reporting Per CHAEL  (First) L CAPITAL M	(Zip) rson*  (Middle)  ANAGEMENT LLC					
NEW YORK  (City)  1. Name and Addres  THOYER MI  (Last)  C/O STONEHIL	(State) s of Reporting Per CHAEL  (First) L CAPITAL M NUE, 26TH FLO	(Zip) rson*  (Middle)  ANAGEMENT LLC					
NEW YORK  (City)  1. Name and Addres  THOYER MI  (Last)  C/O STONEHIL  320 PARK AVEN  (Street)	(State) s of Reporting Per CHAEL  (First) L CAPITAL M NUE, 26TH FLO	(Zip) son* (Middle) ANAGEMENT LLC OOR					

Stern Michael	<u>Lenard</u>						
(Last)	(First) (Middle)						
C/O STONEHILL	EHILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC						
320 PARK AVENUE, 26TH FLOOR							
(Street)							
NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address  Arora Samir	of Reporting Person*						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O STONEHILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC							
320 PARK AVENUE, 26TH FLOOR							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Zwahlen Garrett							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O STONEHILL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC							
320 PARK AVENUE, 26TH FLOOR							
(Street)							
NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Held directly by Stonehill Master Fund Ltd (the "Master Fund").
- 2. Stonehill Capital Management LLC ("Management") is the manager of Stonehill Institutional Partners, L.P. (the "Fund") and the Master Fund. John Motulsky, Jonathan Sacks, Peter Sisitsky, Michael Thoyer, Michael Stern, Samir Arora and Garrett Zwahlen are the managing members of Management. The reporting persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of any pecuniary interests therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the reporting persons are the beneficial owner of the securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- 3. Held directly by the Fund
- 4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$6.00 to \$6.1474, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnotes 1 and 5 to this Form 4.
- 5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$5.9310 to \$6.0947, inclusive.

## Remarks:

This amendment to the Form 4 filed on March 4, 2024 (the "Original Form 4") is being filed to add Stonehill Master Fund Ltd. (the "Master Fund"), Samir Arora and Garrett Zwahlen as additional reporting persons. The Master Fund, Mr. Arora and Mr. Zwahlen were named in the explanation of responses in the Original Form 4 and signed the Joint Filer Information and Signatures filed with the Original Form 4 as Exhibit 99.1, but were not included as reporting persons as they did not have codes to make filings on the EDGAR system.

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information and Signatures

1. Name: Stonehill Master Fund Ltd.

> Address: c/o Stonehill Capital Management LLC, 320 Park Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10022

STONEHILL MASTER FUND LTD.

By: /s/ Paul Malek

Name: Paul Malek

Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: March 15, 2024

Name: Stonehill Institutional Partners, L.P. 2.

Address: c/o Stonehill Capital Management LLC, 320 Park Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10022

STONEHILL INSTITUTIONAL PARTNERS, L.P.

By: /s/ Paul Malek -----Name: Paul Malek

Title: Authorized Signatory Date: March 15, 2024

3. Name: John Motulsky

Address: c/o Stonehill Capital Management LLC, 320 Park Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10022

By: /s/ Paul Malek, as attorney-in-fact \_\_\_\_\_

Name: John Motulsky Date: March 15, 2024

4. Name: Jonathan Sacks

Address: c/o Stonehill Capital Management LLC, 320 Park Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10022

By: /s/ Paul Malek, as attorney-in-fact \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Jonathan Sacks Date: March 15, 2024

5. Name: Peter Sisitsky

> Address: c/o Stonehill Capital Management LLC, 320 Park Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10022

By: /s/ Paul Malek, as attorney-in-fact

Name: Peter Sisitsky Date: March 15, 2024

6. Name: Michael Thover

> Address: c/o Stonehill Capital Management LLC, 320 Park Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10022

By: /s/ Paul Malek, as attorney-in-fact

Name: Michael Thoyer Date: March 15, 2024

7. Name: Michael Stern

Address: c/o Stonehill Capital Management LLC, 320 Park Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10022

By: /s/ Paul Malek, as attorney-in-fact

Name: Michael Stern Date: March 15, 2024

8. Name: Samir Arora

Address: c/o Stonehill Capital Management LLC, 320 Park Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10022

By: /s/ Paul Malek, as attorney-in-fact

Name: Samir Arora Date: March 15, 2024

9. Name: Garrett Zwahlen

Address: c/o Stonehill Capital Management LLC, 320 Park Avenue, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10022

By: /s/ Paul Malek, as attorney-in-fact

Name: Garrett Zwahlen Date: March 15, 2024